# M 50006873

(Re	equestor's Name)				
(Ac	ldress)				
(Ac	ddress)				
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



800276525538

15 &US 31 PH I2: 51

FILED

SEP.O. L 2015

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE: 765131 4304937

AUTHORIZATION: Smellele

COST LIMIT : \$ \frac{4}{2} \frac{3}{2} \fr

ORDER DATE: August 28, 2015

ORDER TIME : 10:11 AM

ORDER NO. : 765131-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4304937

#### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: EGL GENETIC DIAGNOSTICS LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender -- EXT# 62956

EXAMINER:

15 AUG 31 A IO: 1

### COVER LETTER ,

**>** 

то:		ration Section n of Corporatio	ns					
SUBJE	cc'r.		EGL GENETIC DIAGN	NOSTICS LLC				
SUBJE			Name of	Limited Liability	Company		_	
The end Existen	closed "A ice, and cl	pplication by For heck are submitte	reign Limited Liability Comp ed to register the above refer	oany for Authoriz enced foreign lim	ation to Tra	nnsact Business in Florid y company to transact bu	la," Certif isiness in	icate of Florida.
Please	return all	correspondence (	concerning this matter to the	following:				
			N	ame of Person	·			
		Mintz, Levin, (	Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Po	opeo, P. C.				
			Fi	irm/Company			<del></del>	
One Financial Center								
				Address				
		Boston, MA 02	2111					
			City/S	tate and Zip Code	•		_	
	-		E-mail address: (to be used	l for future annua	I report not	ification)	<del></del>	
For furt	her infor	nation concernin	g this matter, please call:			7		
Anne T. Leland, Legal Specialist		617 al (	542 600	<u> </u>	2015 AUG	<b>ال</b> ات		
		Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	U6 3	
	Division Registra P.O. Bo	NG ADDRESS: n of Corporations ation Section x 6327 seec, FL 32314			STREET Division of Registrati Clifton Bi 2661 Exe	of Corporations on Section	_ >	FILED
Enclose		ck for the follow .00 Filing Fee	ing amount:  \$\Bigsig \\$130.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$	□ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	_	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, of Status & Certified C		.e

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 6050X02, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

EGL Genetic Diagnost								
(Name of Fore	eign Limited Liability Company; mu	st include '	'Limited Liab	ility Compan	y," "L.L.C.," c	or "LLC.")		
(If name unavailable, enter al Liability Company," "L.L.C,	Iternate name adopted for the purpos " or "LLC.")	e of transac	cting business	in Florida, T	he alternate na	ime must ii	ıclude "L	imited.
Delaware		3 47	7-4383500					
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	<i>J.</i>		(FEI numbe	er, if applicabl	c)		PROPERTY
4								
	(Date first transacted busine (See sections 605.0904 & 605	ess in Florid .0905, F.S.	da, if prior to to determine	registration.) penalty liabil	ity)			
5. 2165 North Decatur Re	oad					<del></del>		
Decatur, GA 30033								
	(Street Address of	Principal O	ffice)					
6. 2165 North Decatur Re	oad					_		
Decatur, GA 30033						<b>5</b> .0	2	
<del></del>	(Mailing	Address)				_ E.S.	2015	
7. Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.	.O. Box 1	NOT accepta	ble)		£	AUG	77
Name:	Corporation Service Company	_		ŕ		YSSE ASSE	3	
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street					E O	$\triangleright$	П
	Tallahassee			, Florida 32	2301	STATE LORID,	$\overline{\Box}$	U
Registered agent's accep	(City)				(Zip code)	D ET	u	
Having been named as re this application, I hereby with the provisions of all s	gistered agent and to accept servacept the appointment as regists statutes relative to the proper antion as registered agent.  Corporation Service Compar By:	tered agen id complet	it and agree	to act in thi	s capacity. I ities, and I a <b>Meli</b>	further a m familia <b>ssa Ze</b> n	gree to r with a der	comply
	(Regist	ered agent	s signature)		Asst. V	ice Pre	sident	
8. The name, title or capa	icity and address of the person(s)	who has/	have authori	ry to manage	is/are:			
John T. Tillman, Authoriz	, , , , ,							
2165 North Decatur Road			<u>, i</u> 4888. i				-	
Decatur, GA 30033	, ,	<del></del>	.,				<del></del>	
	of existence, no more than 90 da of which it is organized. (If the conbinitted)							
•	Signature	of an auth	orized person		<del></del>	•		
This document is executed submitted in a document to	in accordance with section 605.6 the Department of State constitu	0203 (1) (t utes a third	b), Florida S I degree felor	tatutes. I am ny as provid	aware that ared for in s.81	ny false in 7.155, F.S	formatio S.	ภ

Typed or printed name of signee

John T. Tillman

## Delaware

PAGE :

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "EGL GENETIC DIAGNOSTICS LLC" IS

DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.

2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EGL GENETIC DIAGNOSTICS LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5770349 8300

151231472

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTXCATION: 2686374

DATE: 08-28-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml